(R-84-1917)
- RESOLUTION NUMBER rR- 200735

Adopted on MAY 21 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
supplemental agreement'with CALTRANS, increasing the total
construction cost for the Fairmount Avenue/Montezuma Road
bikeway from approximately $234,000 to $271,000.00, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the

P2 Yayal”?
office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- <60 /35 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the reallocation of funds in

the amount not to exceed $38,800.00 of Local Transportation
Funds (LTF) from the Linda Vista Road/Ulric Street bikeway
project to the Fairmount Avenue/Montezuma Road bikeway, is
hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of

providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED- John W. Witt, City Attorney

&AL.

John K. Rless
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mem:825
5/4/84

Or .Dept:E&D
Aud.Cert:None
Form=r.auagr

PAGE 1 OF 1 G134



MAY 21 1984

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on .......ccoo.

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell g O O
Bill Cleator O O E/ CJ
Gloria McColl Z O O O
William Jones m/ O O O
Bd Struiksma @/ O O [
Mike Gotch E/ D d D
Dick Murphy @/ D O D
Uvaldo Martinez E/ O ‘ D O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock [B/ | OJ ]

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

(Seal)

cc-1276 (REV. 6-83)

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of 8an Diego, Califomia .

Number ...

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutiol}( 260735 — MAY 21 1984

(1333




